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RATE SCHEDULES

GENERAL SERVICE

Availability: This schedule is applicable to all metered water service in the
franchise area.

Character of Service: Water is obtained from three wells at a present total
pumping capacity of approximately 1,000,000 gallons / day and at between 85 —

120 pounds of pressure. Water service is available to customers whose premises
abut any public street, road or way in which the Company has water mains,
provided, that such service shall only be rendered pursuant to the rules and
regulations prescribed in this tariff.

Service charge
* $18.00

$19.80
$ 25.20
$32.40
$ 52.20
$198.00
$252.00
$378.00
$522.00

Terms: Bills are due and payable upon presentation.

Sarah Brown

Rates (Quarterly): Meter size
5/8”
3/4??

1”
1
2”

Consumption Charge: $0.600/100 gallons

3,?
4”
6”
8”

Issued: March 25, 2011

Effective: jjj~yj,2Qjj~

Issued By:

Title: ident

Authorized by NHPUC Order No 25,203 dated March 15, 2011 in Docket DW 10-159.
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RATE SCHEDULES

Fire Protection - Private

Availability: Private Fire Protection is available within the franchise area.

Character of Service: Water is obtained from three wells at a present total
pumping capacity of approximately 600,000 gallons/day and at
approximately 100 pounds of pressure. Water service is available to
customers whose premises abut any public street, road or way in which the
Company has water mains, provided, however, that such service shall only
be rendered pursuant to the rules and regulations prescribed in other sections
of this tariff.

The Company will exercise due effort to maintain at all times
the normal pressures. in the distribution system, but the company shall not be
liable for the failure to furnish its normal quantity of water at adequate
pressure when such failure is due to the elements, natural causes, breaks,
leaks, unusual e~ents, or the excess or unlawful use of water.

Rates (Quarterly): Size of Service Rate

$ 2839
2” $ 5679
4” $17036
6” $34072
8” $567.87

Terms: Bills for this service are quarterly and are net. They are due and
payable upon presentation.

Issued: March 25, 2011 Issued By:
Sarah Brown

Effective: January 1, 2011 Title: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,203 dated March 25, 2011 in Docket DW 10-159.
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Authorized by PUC Order No. 25,203 in Docket DW1O-159 dated March 15, 2011.

Issued: March 25, 2010 Issued by: .SSL’~~4-~1_- ~I7~~’Y~
Sarah Brown

Effective January 1, 2011 Title: President
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West Swanzey Water Company

GENERAL SERVICE - UNMETERED

AVAILABILITY:

This schedule is applicable to all metered water service in the territory.

RATE CASE EXPENDITURE SURCHARGE:

$13.76 per customer per quarter for eight (8) billing quarters.

Note: The rate case expenditures surcharge will be billed for the first time with the April
1, 2011 quarterly billing for the 1st quarter of 2011.

TERMS OF PAYMENT: Bill under this surcharge rate will be issued for eight (8)
quarters.

Issued: March 25, 2011 Issued by:
Sarah Brown

Effective: January 1, 2011 Title: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,203 in DW 10-159, dated March 15, 2011.


